RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 14

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS
DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND
AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING
THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, Council of the City of Mason in accordance with the provisions of law has
previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS, on August 26, 2014, the Budget Commission of Warren County, Ohio, has
certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate
of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part
within the ten mill tax limitation; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission has certified certain amounts for type two annexations
based on confusing and conflicting provisions of the Ohio Revised Code, and in conflict with
historical certifications concerning the same issue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Mason, Ohio, z
members elected thereto concurring:

Section 1. That the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its
certification, be and the same are hereby accepted.

Section 2. That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of the City of Mason the rate
of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation and more particularly
described on Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 3. That the Clerk of Council be and she is hereby directed to certify a copy of this
Resolution to the Warren County Auditor immediately after its passage.

Section 4. That this Resolution shall be in force and become effective from and after the
earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this 8" day of September, 2014.

syl

ayor

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Mason, hereby certifies this to be a true and exact
copy of Resolution No. 2014- , adopted by the Council of the City of Mason on .2014.

Clerk of Council



Exhibit A

SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNT REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION AND
COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

Amount to be Derived from

Amount Approved by Budget

County Auditor's estimate of Tax Rate
to be Levied

Levies Outside 10 Mill Commission Inside 10 Mill Inside 10 Mill Outside 10 Mill
Fund Limitation Limitation Limit Limit
Column 11 Column IV \% VI
Taxing District 11&13| 12 91 94
General Fund 0.58| 0.56] 0.00 0.00] $ 555,000.00
General Retirement Fund 1.74| 1.74| 1.15 1.15| § 1,690,000.00
; i ducti
Safety Service Fund 4.40 without any reduction S 4,300,000.00
factor
4.40 without any reduction
Total factor 2321 2.30| 1.15 1.15| $ 2,245,000.00 | $ 4,300,000.00
SCHEDULE B
County Auditor's
Estimate of Yield
Maximum Rate || of Levy (Carry to
Date Current Expense Levy Authorized to be Schedule A,
Fund authorized by voters Years Not to Exceed Levied Column II)
Permanent & No Reduction 5.00

Safety Service Fund

November 6,2012

(City Charter Sec. 10.05)

4.40 Requested $ 4,300,000.00

District - Township/School

11 - Mason Corp/MCSD
12 - Mason Corp/Kings LSD

91 - Deerfield/MCSD

94 - Deerfield/Kings LSD

13 - Mason Corp /LCSD

lioyipny Lindag

=

3

=5

”

[ )

(=]
e ]
< g
= =
< S
>
z g
Er g
g o,
o | =

$107 ‘g 22quadag paydopy

10)pny Ajuno))
Y3 0) WAy [ SulLJi)I3)) pue sAAIY Xe ] AIeSsdIN
) Suizoyny puk uoisiwwo)) 3a8png 3y}
£q paurwad)a( sk sagey pue sjunowy 3y Sundaddy
uonnjosay
oryQ ‘Ayuno)
UILIBAA UOSEJA] JO A31D) 3y} JO [1DUN0))
- $10T "ON uonnjosay




